

Welcome ASI Show Exhibitor! On behalf of all of us at ASI, welcome to ASI Show Fort Worth 2022! We are excited that you will be joining us and looking forward to getting back to business. This interactive version of your exhibitor service kit is easy to navigate. Please take a moment to familiarize yourself with its contents. Doing so saves you time and money.

Please book your hotel rooms through our official housing provider, Connections Housing. The ASI Show rate is the guaranteed lowest hotel rate. Beware of other companies who solicit your reservations – they are not affiliated with the Event. Click here to book your room.

We are working hard to make sure that safety precautions are in place for your health and wellness. We need your cooperation to carry out these plans through the event. Be mindful of our safety pillars:

- Face coverings: You are encouraged but not required to wear your mask throughout Fort Worth Convention Center.
- Monitor your health: Please do not come to the event if you have a fever, sore throat, lost your sense of smell or taste, or showing any signs or symptoms of COVID-19.
- Hygiene: Please be sure to bring your own hand sanitizer and disinfectant wipes for your booth. Make sure you wipe down high touch surfaces and products during the days and sanitize your hands with products containing at least 60% alcohol. We will have hand sanitizing stations throughout the exhibit hall for all attendees.
- Social Distancing: While we are so excited to see you in person, remember to keep 6' of distance from other attendees and event guests. Please refrain from handshaking and hugging. Be mindful of floor decals and one-way aisles, one-way entrances and one way exits.

If any of the ASI Show team can assist you in preparing for this event, please feel free to e-mail us at <u>asishow@asicentral.com</u> or call me directly at 215-953-3582. We want this to be a fantastic event for you and are committed to doing whatever it takes to get back to business and help you achieve your goals. We look forward to welcoming you in Fort Worth!

Sincerely

Zari Stahl

Zari Stahl

**Director of Tradeshow Operations**